BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Finance Department

Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: 01/15/2018

BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7624 Construction of the New City of Riverside Main Library General Services
DATE BID OPENED
12/04/2018

BIDS RECEIVED (5) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST: $34,266,308.00

BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: April 3, 2019 AMOUNT BID

Icon West Inc. Los Angeles, CA $34.266.,308.00

S.J. Amoroso Construction Co., Inc. Costa Mesa, CA $35,397,000.00

AMG & Associates, Inc. Santa Clarita, CA $36,180,452.00

Pinner Construction Co., Inc. Anaheim, CA $36,244,225.00

ProWest PCM, Inc. Wildomar, CA $36,803,310.00

BID DESCRIPTION: Provide all labor, materials and equipment necessary for the construction of the New City
of Riverside Main Library in accordance with attached plans and technical specifications in compliance with all
City of Riverside, Federal and State of California labor reporting requirements, and all other applicable reporting
requirements as detailed in the sample contract.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) X 10% Surety Included Contract

[ ] 10% Surety not required [ ] Purchase Order
Lowest Responsible Bidder Amount of Award
Icon West Inc. $34,266,308.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23256. The General Services
Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: M"% ”444/ Date: /2_2/-/f Purchasing Manager



